









NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY

DATE			: 	17 NOVEMBER 2017

QUESTION NO	: 	3744

MS M O MOKAUSE (EFF) TO ASK THE MINISTER OF PUBLIC SERVICE AND ADMINISTRATION:

(1) Whether (a) her department and/or (b) entities reporting to her procured services from a certain company Travel with Flair (Pty) Ltd (TWF); if so, (i) what services were procured in each case and (ii) what is the total amount that was paid to the specified company in each case;

(2) Whether the specified company provided services related to international travel to (a) her department and/or (b) entities reporting to her; if so, (i) what is the name of each person who travelled, (ii) what was the travel route and (iii) what is the total amount that was paid for each person?
NW4238E

REPLY:
1 (a), (b) and (c)	The requested information is contained in previous years financial statements and it will also be declared in current and future financial year statements.
	The tabling is in line with Section 65 of the PFMA, Act No.1 of 1999 through which I will amongst others table Section 40 of the PFMA, Act No.1 of 1999 Reports to Parliament.
2 (a), (b) and (c)	Same as above.
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